

Community Police Review Commission Memorandum

City of Arts & Innovation

TO: COMMUNITY POLICE REVIEW COMMISSION DATE: FEBRUARY 27, 2019

FROM: CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE

WARDS: ALL

SUBJECT: CPRC COMMISSION SWEAR IN

ISSUE:

City Clerk to swear in new commission member(s) for the Community Police Review Commission.

RECOMMENDATION:

That the City Clerk swear in new commission member(s) to represent Ward for the City of Riverside on the Community Police Review Commission.

DISCUSSION:

City Clerk will swear in new commission member(s) to represent Ward for the City of Riverside on the Community Police Review Commission.

Approved by: Carlie Myers, Deputy City Manager/CPRC Manager Approved as to form: Gary Geuss, City Attorney